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2023 Adopted Fee Schedule 
PUBLIC WORKS 

Blocking Parking permit - Non-Metered $50 (up to 2 weeks) 

Blocking Parking permit – Metered  $25/space/day 

Brush (Commercial – Per Ton)   $30  

Less one ton  $15  

Bulk Refuse (per pound)  $0.15  

Commercial Refuse (per pound) $0.20  

Curb Cut Permit  $100  

Electronic equipment disposal (curbside fee only, free at transfer station) 

Small electronics (other than TV’s) $8 

CRT/TV/Monitor (picture tube style) under 27” $15 

Flat Screen TV’s $10 

Consoles, large printers, large CRT TV’s (over 27”) $38 

Additional Fine for curbside collection of electronics (per item) $15 

Excavation Permit- Street, Right of Way $300 

Linear Trenches $4.00 per ft 

Excessive Trash – in excess of 96 gallons, small curbside clean-up $100 

Excessive Trash – in excess of 96 gallons but less than 192 gallons, large curbside clean-up $250 

Excessive Trash – massive clean-up (move out, eviction) flat fee plus: $250 

Tipping Fee $.15 Per Lb. 

Hourly Rate (to include labor and equipment) $200 

Furniture (Per Item)  

Curb Pick-up by permit only  $25 

At transfer station (no permit required)   $15 

Mattress/box spring (at curb)  $25 

Mattress/box spring (at transfer station) $15 
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Leachate  

$.08 gallon tank size up to 3,000  

$.06 gallon for tank size of 3,000 gallons or over  

Placement of signs/banners         $25  

Private hauler permits          $600  

Recycling non-compliance  

$25 first incidence  

$50 second incidence  

$100 third or more incidences  

Refuse (annual fee for additional refuse tote)      $450  

Sewer use - scavenger waste license fee       $100  

Sewer Tap           $350  

Sidewalk repair or replace permit       $50  

Tires  

Bike without rim         $6  

Bike with rim          $7  

Passenger car up to 17 inches        $12  

Passenger car up to 17 inches with rim      $32  

Passenger car, above 17 inches        $32  

Passenger car, above 17 inches with rim      $37  

Farm and construction without rim       $200  

Farm and construction with rim        $250  

White Goods (Appliances) 

Without Freon at curb (per item)       $25  

With Freon at curb (per item)        $35  

With Freon at transfer station (per item)      $25  

Without Freon at transfer station (per item)      $15 


